Vibration Switches
For 24/7 Protection of Cooling Towers, Fin Fans, HVAC Systems,
Blowers, Motors and Other Critical Machinery
Vibration Switches
LIFETIMEWARRANTY
ProductsGuaranteedforLife& More!
Toll-Free in USA 800-959-4464 716-684-0003
visit us online at www.imi-sensors.com

Optional Accessory
Model 080A209 adaptor plate for retrofit of existing switch installations
How to Order
9IMI Sensors Toll-Free in USA 800-959-4464 716-684-0003 www.imi-sensors.com
Vibration Switches
Base Model
685B Electronic Vibration Switch with two set point relays, time delays, internal pushbutton reset, remote
reset via contact closure, 4-20 mA test/calibration insertion signal capability and both 4-20 mA and
analog 100 mV/g output signals available on screw terminals
Vibration Sensor Options
0 Built-in accelerometer
1 Remote 100 mV/g accelerometer (not supplied)
2 Remote 100 mV/g accelerometer, low frequency ~1 Hz (not supplied)
3 Built-in accelerometer, low frequency ~1 Hz
4 Remote 100 mV/g accelerometer w/sensor fault detection (not supplied)
5 Remote 100 mV/g accelerometer w/sensor fault detection, low frequency ~1 Hz (not supplied)
Measurement Range
0 0 to 1.5 in/sec peak velocity
1 0 to 5 g peak acceleration
2 0 to 15 mils peak to peak displacement
3 0 to 50 mils peak to peak displacement
4 0 to 3.0 in/sec peak velocity
Power Required
0 85 to 245 VAC, 50/60 Hz
1 24 VDC +/- 10%
Relay Type (two provided)
0 Triac, 5 amp, 230 VAC, 0-45 sec adjustable time delay
1 Electromechanical relay, 10 amp Form C, SPDT, 30 VDC/240 VAC, 0-45 sec ad-
justable time delay
2 Triac, 5 amp, 230 VAC, 0-12 sec adjustable time delay
3 Electromechanical relay, 10 amp Form C, SPDT, 30 VDC/240 VAC, 0-12 sec ad-
justable time delay
Enclosure Type
A1 Standard enclosure, NEMA 4X, CSA class 1 div 2 approved, internal reset and
analog signal
A2 Same as A1 plus external pushbutton reset
A3 Same as A1 plus external BNC jack for analog vibration signal output
A4 Same as A1 plus external pushbutton reset and external BNC jack for analog vi-
bration signal output
A5 Same as A3 plus LCD readout panel with velocity in inches per second
C1 CSA approved explosion proof for class 1 div 1 installations
Enclosure Connection Ports
0 Two ports with cord grips
1 Two ports with 1/2" NPT conduit hubs
2 One port with cord grip
3 One port with 1/2" NPT conduit hub
4 Two 1/2" NPT ports **must select C1 enclosure type
5 Two ports, cord grip left, conduit right
6 Two ports, cord grip right, conduit left
Example
685B 0 0 0 1 A1 1 Electronic vibration switch with built-in sensor, CSA class 1 div 2 approved,
0 to 1.5 in/sec peak velocity range 85 to 245 VAC powered two Form C SPDT
relays with 0-45 sec adjustable time delays, standard NEMA 4X enclosure
with two 1/2" NPT conduit hubs
Selections in red are not available with CSA class 1 div 2 hazardous area approval
CSA class 1 div 2 approval supplied standard for switches were all options are black
When a full featured electronic vibration
switch is required that includes dual set
points (relays), 4-20 mA overall vibration
output, or the raw vibration signal output for
doing vibration analysis, select an IMI Series
685B Electronic Vibration Switch. It is lower
cost and a direct replacement form many of
our competitors models